

COMPOSITION OF VARIOUS COMMITTEES OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

AUDIT COMMITTEE

Name of Member	Role in the Committee	Designation
Mr.Pankaj Jhawar	Chairman	Independent Director
Mrs. Shristi Garg	Member	Independent Director
Mr. Vikas Parasrampuria	Member	Whole-time director

NOMINATION & REMUNERATION COMMITTEE

Name of Member	Role in the Committee	Designation
Mrs. Shristi Garg	Chairman	Independent Director
Mr.Pankaj Jhawar	Member	Independent Director
Mr. Sachin Punni	Member	Non – Executive Director

STAKEHOLDER RELATIONSHIP COMMITTEE

Name of Member	Role in the Committee	Designation
Mr. Sachin Punni	Chairperson	Non – Executive Director
Mr. Pankaj Jhawar	Member	Independent Director
Mr. Pawan Parasrampuria	Member	Managing Director

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company), CIN - U63040WB2010PLC150637

Regd. Office: 22 Burtolla Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India – 700007

Corp. Office: Room No. 608, 6th Floor, Merlin Infinite, DN-51, Sec-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700091

E-mail: info@volercars.com, (L): 033-48089904, (M): 9147359888, Website: www.volercars.com